District 502 Municipalities

Prepared on 10/24/2023

2022 Census Findings

*Portion of municipality is outside District 502.
Source: US Census Bureau Quick Facts

Municipality Population Persons <18
U.S. Average 333,287,557 21.7%
Illinois Average 12,582,032 21.6%
Addison 35,127 22.1%
Aurora* 177,866 27.8%
Bensenville 18,402 25.1%
Bloomingdale 22,324 20.2%
Bolingbrook* 74,031 24.8%
Brookfield* 18,776 25.3%
Burr Ridge 11,037 20.4%
Carol Stream* 39,044 21.1%
Clarendon Hills 8,571 31.9%
Countryside 6,205 19.3%
Darien 21,584 18.7%
Downers Grove 49,354 22.4%
Elk Grove* 31,659 22.1%
Elmhurst 45,272 24.8%
Glen Ellyn 28,364 26.6%
Glendale Heights 32,484 23.0%
Hanover Park* 36,376 28.2%
Hinsdale 17,235 32.5%

Language
other than
English
Spoken at
Home
21.7%
23.2%
55.6%
45.4%
51.5%
25.0%
32.7%
22.9%
32.8%
36.6%
19.0%
25.5%
24.7%
14.5%
32.1%
15.0%
14.7%
53.9%
53.3%
19.7%

% with
Bachelor’s
Degree or
Higher
33.7%
36.2%
23.8%
34.8%
22.7%
41.1%
38.3%
44.0%
70.3%
41.7%
75.9%
36.9%
53.3%
59.8%
39.8%
62.1%
68.4%
29.0%
26.9%
80.5%

Median
Household
Income
$69,021
$72,563
$75,960
$79,642
$68,532
$87,324
$97,371
$90,083
$148,214
$95,342
$107,375
$74,750
$104,226
$105,217
$89,187
$128,355
$124,754
$77,582
$80,535
$224,185
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2022 Census Findings Continued

*Portion of municipality is outside District 502.
Source: US Census Bureau Quick Facts

Language

other than

English

Spoken at

Municipality Population Persons <18 Home
Itasca 9,362 19.2% 26.2%
La Grange 15,821 30.1% 10.6%
La Grange Park 13,009 27.8% 12.8%
Lemont* 17,531 24.8% 25.3%
Lisle 23,258 21.6% 20.4%
Lombard 43,856 20.6% 23.9%
Naperville 149,936 25.2% 25.9%
Oak Brook 8,025 20.4% 36.5%
Plainfield* 46,243 30.2% 15.6%
Roselle* 22,505 19.1% 29.5%
Villa Park 21,791 22.7% 25.3%
Warrenville 14,841 22.3% 23.6%
West Chicago* 25,166 25.9% 52.7%
Western Springs 13,313 31.8% 6.9%
Westmont 23,976 20.1% 30.9%
Wheaton 52,984 23.0% 14.5%
Willow Springs* 5,745 20.3% 22.9%
Willowbrook 9,056 16.7% 28.3%
Winfield 10,046 21.0% 12.0%
Wood Dale 13,714 20.3% 47 1%
Woodridge 33,587 22.9% 31.7%

% with
Bachelor’s
Degree or
Higher
48.2%
62.1%
60.5%
44.0%
65.2%
48.1%
70.7%
67.3%
55.5%
40.2%
34.9%
40.4%
31.1%
81.5%
48.6%
64.5%
36.6%
55.9%
61.8%
24.2%
47.8%

Median
Household
Income
$109,146
$124,292
$102,034
$119,750
$102,676
$89,079
$135,772
$146,409
$134,814
$94,589
$85,173
$89,010
$83,379
$196,638
$76,534
$108,737
$98,860
$92,202
$131,218
$80,079
$91,399
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Fall Credit Students by District 502 Municipalities

These tables show the Term Census enrollment trends (10th Day) of credit students from each municipality for the last five Fall terms.

Term Term

Municipality Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Municipality Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Addison 1,152 796 823 1,069 1,148 Lemont 259 229 235 202 203
Aurora 1,334 1,232 1,138 1,171 1,265 Lisle 575 506 512 490 464
Bartlett 111 107 96 103 99 Lombard 1,193 970 943 1,092 1,225
Bensenville 482 331 342 466 447 McCook 3
Bloomingdale 427 347 338 344 392 Naperville 3,218 2,870 2,772 2,720 2,669
Bolingbrook 501 436 429 442 492 Oak Brook 98 85 92 81 86
Brookfield 196 178 191 207 218 Oakbrook Terrace 69
Burr Ridge 118 Out of District 1,784 1,697 1,953 1,953 2,193
Carol Stream 1,076 826 912 1,052 1,139 Out of State 194 190 172 158 142
Clarendon Hills 126 111 104 120 102 Plainfield 162 174 147 150 165
Countryside 119 Roselle 394 363 350 333 352
Darien 456 391 370 404 374 Villa Park 877 743 797 906 857
Downers Grove 976 930 796 820 793 Warrenville 371 306 314 328 355
Elk Grove Village 22 20 25 17 29 West Chicago 903 645 669 684 707
Elmhurst 743 661 626 625 611 Western Springs 124 133 112 155 121
Glen Ellyn 869 661 642 734 848 Westmont 479 395 382 353 362
Glendale Heights 1,114 901 921 950 1,218 Wheaton 1,332 1,018 1,004 1,054 1,222
Hanover Park 360 299 307 322 415 Willow Springs 31 40 29 46 56
Hinsdale 155 131 120 123 142 Willowbrook 433 463 395 410 397
Hodgkins 21 Winfield 223 199 177 192 207
Indian Head Park 37 Wood Dale 286 225 230 241 244
Itasca 160 125 134 148 137 Woodridge 790 660 647 636 669
La Grange 445 441 428 448 466 Grand Total 23,932 21,010 20,851 21,939 23,214
La Grange Park 180 175 177 190 183

@ College of DuPage
Research & Analytics




Where Our Students Live

Top 10 In-Distict Cities and Out-of-District enrollment, based on Term Census enrollment trends (10th Day) for the last five Fall
terms.

Term

Municipality Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023

Naperville 3,218 13.45% 2,870 13.66% 2,772  13.29% 2,720  12.40% 2,669 11.50%
Aurora 1,334 5.57% 1,232 5.86% 1,138 5.46% 1,171 5.34% 1,265 5.45%
Wheaton 1,332 5.57% 1,018 4.85% 1,004 4.82% 1,054 4.80% 1,222 5.26%
Lombard 1,193 4.98% 970 4.62% 943 4.52% 1,092 4.98% 1,225 5.28%
Glendale Heights 1,114 4.65% 901 4.29% 921 4.42% 950 4.33% 1,218 5.25%
Addison 1,152 4.81% 796 3.79% 823 3.95% 1,069 4.87% 1,148 4.95%
Carol Stream 1,076 4.50% 826 3.93% 912 4.37% 1,052 4.80% 1,139 4.91%
Downers Grove 976 4.08% 930 4.43% 796 3.82% 820 3.74% 793 3.42%
Villa Park 877 3.66% 743 3.54% 797 3.82% 906 4.13% 857 3.69%
Glen Ellyn 869 3.63% 661 3.15% 642 3.08% 734 3.35% 848 3.65%
Out of District 1,784 7.45% 1,697 8.08% 1,953 9.37% 1,953 8.90% 2,193 9.45%
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