# District 502 Municipalities

Prepared on 10/24/2023

#### 2022 Census Findings

\*Portion of municipality is outside District 502.

Source: US Census Bureau Quick Facts

			Language other than	% with	
			English	Bachelor's	Median
			Spoken at	Degree or	Household
Municipality	Population	Persons <18	Home	Higher	Income
U.S. Average	333,287,557	21.7%	21.7%	33.7%	\$69,021
Illinois Average	12,582,032	21.6%	23.2%	36.2%	\$72,563
Addison	35,127	22.1%	55.6%	23.8%	\$75,960
Aurora*	177,866	27.8%	45.4%	34.8%	\$79,642
Bensenville	18,402	25.1%	51.5%	22.7%	\$68,532
Bloomingdale	22,324	20.2%	25.0%	41.1%	\$87,324
Bolingbrook*	74,031	24.8%	32.7%	38.3%	\$97,371
Brookfield*	18,776	25.3%	22.9%	44.0%	\$90,083
Burr Ridge	11,037	20.4%	32.8%	70.3%	\$148,214
Carol Stream*	39,044	21.1%	36.6%	41.7%	\$95,342
Clarendon Hills	8,571	31.9%	19.0%	75.9%	\$107,375
Countryside	6,205	19.3%	25.5%	36.9%	\$74,750
Darien	21,584	18.7%	24.7%	53.3%	\$104,226
<b>Downers Grove</b>	49,354	22.4%	14.5%	59.8%	\$105,217
Elk Grove*	31,659	22.1%	32.1%	39.8%	\$89,187
Elmhurst	45,272	24.8%	15.0%	62.1%	\$128,355
Glen Ellyn	28,364	26.6%	14.7%	68.4%	\$124,754
Glendale Heights	32,484	23.0%	53.9%	29.0%	\$77,582
Hanover Park*	36,376	28.2%	53.3%	26.9%	\$80,535
Hinsdale	17,235	32.5%	19.7%	80.5%	\$224,185



## 2022 Census Findings Continued

\*Portion of municipality is outside District 502.

Source: US Census Bureau Quick Facts

			Language		
			other than	% with	
			English	Bachelor's	Median
			Spoken at	Degree or	Household
Municipality	Population	Persons <18	Home	Higher	Income
Itasca	9,362	19.2%	26.2%	48.2%	\$109,146
La Grange	15,821	30.1%	10.6%	62.1%	\$124,292
La Grange Park	13,009	27.8%	12.8%	60.5%	\$102,034
Lemont*	17,531	24.8%	25.3%	44.0%	\$119,750
Lisle	23,258	21.6%	20.4%	65.2%	\$102,676
Lombard	43,856	20.6%	23.9%	48.1%	\$89,079
Naperville	149,936	25.2%	25.9%	70.7%	\$135,772
Oak Brook	8,025	20.4%	36.5%	67.3%	\$146,409
Plainfield*	46,243	30.2%	15.6%	55.5%	\$134,814
Roselle*	22,505	19.1%	29.5%	40.2%	\$94,589
Villa Park	21,791	22.7%	25.3%	34.9%	\$85,173
Warrenville	14,841	22.3%	23.6%	40.4%	\$89,010
West Chicago*	25,166	25.9%	52.7%	31.1%	\$83,379
Western Springs	13,313	31.8%	6.9%	81.5%	\$196,638
Westmont	23,976	20.1%	30.9%	48.6%	\$76,534
Wheaton	52,984	23.0%	14.5%	64.5%	\$108,737
Willow Springs*	5,745	20.3%	22.9%	36.6%	\$98,860
Willowbrook	9,056	16.7%	28.3%	55.9%	\$92,202
Winfield	10,046	21.0%	12.0%	61.8%	\$131,218
Wood Dale	13,714	20.3%	47.1%	24.2%	\$80,079
Woodridge	33,587	22.9%	31.7%	47.8%	\$91,399



## Fall Credit Students by District 502 Municipalities

These tables show the Term Census enrollment trends (10th Day) of credit students from each municipality for the last five Fall terms.

	Term					
Municipality	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	
Addison	1,152	796	823	1,069	1,148	
Aurora	1,334	1,232	1,138	1,171	1,265	
Bartlett	111	107	96	103	99	
Bensenville	482	331	342	466	447	
Bloomingdale	427	347	338	344	392	
Bolingbrook	501	436	429	442	492	
Brookfield	196	178	191	207	218	
Burr Ridge	118					
Carol Stream	1,076	826	912	1,052	1,139	
Clarendon Hills	126	111	104	120	102	
Countryside	119					
Darien	456	391	370	404	374	
<b>Downers Grove</b>	976	930	796	820	793	
Elk Grove Village	22	20	25	17	29	
Elmhurst	743	661	626	625	611	
Glen Ellyn	869	661	642	734	848	
Glendale Heights	1,114	901	921	950	1,218	
Hanover Park	360	299	307	322	415	
Hinsdale	155	131	120	123	142	
Hodgkins	21					
Indian Head Park	37					
Itasca	160	125	134	148	137	
La Grange	445	441	428	448	466	
La Grange Park	180	175	177	190	183	

			Term		
Municipality	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023
Lemont	259	229	235	202	203
Lisle	575	506	512	490	464
Lombard	1,193	970	943	1,092	1,225
McCook	3				
Naperville	3,218	2,870	2,772	2,720	2,669
Oak Brook	98	85	92	81	86
Oakbrook Terrace	69				
Out of District	1,784	1,697	1,953	1,953	2,193
Out of State	194	190	172	158	142
Plainfield	162	174	147	150	165
Roselle	394	363	350	333	352
Villa Park	877	743	797	906	857
Warrenville	371	306	314	328	355
West Chicago	903	645	669	684	707
Western Springs	124	133	112	155	121
Westmont	479	395	382	353	362
Wheaton	1,332	1,018	1,004	1,054	1,222
Willow Springs	31	40	29	46	56
Willowbrook	433	463	395	410	397
Winfield	223	199	177	192	207
Wood Dale	286	225	230	241	244
Woodridge	790	660	647	636	669
Grand Total	23,932	21,010	20,851	21,939	23,214



#### Where Our Students Live

Top 10 In-Distict Cities and Out-of-District enrollment, based on Term Census enrollment trends (10th Day) for the last five Fall terms.

T	eri	n

	Term									
Municipality	Fall 2019		Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022		Fall 2023	
Naperville	3,218	13.45%	2,870	13.66%	2,772	13.29%	2,720	12.40%	2,669	11.50%
Aurora	1,334	5.57%	1,232	5.86%	1,138	5.46%	1,171	5.34%	1,265	5.45%
Wheaton	1,332	5.57%	1,018	4.85%	1,004	4.82%	1,054	4.80%	1,222	5.26%
Lombard	1,193	4.98%	970	4.62%	943	4.52%	1,092	4.98%	1,225	5.28%
Glendale Heights	1,114	4.65%	901	4.29%	921	4.42%	950	4.33%	1,218	5.25%
Addison	1,152	4.81%	796	3.79%	823	3.95%	1,069	4.87%	1,148	4.95%
Carol Stream	1,076	4.50%	826	3.93%	912	4.37%	1,052	4.80%	1,139	4.91%
Downers Grove	976	4.08%	930	4.43%	796	3.82%	820	3.74%	793	3.42%
Villa Park	877	3.66%	743	3.54%	797	3.82%	906	4.13%	857	3.69%
Glen Ellyn	869	3.63%	661	3.15%	642	3.08%	734	3.35%	848	3.65%
Out of District	1,784	7.45%	1,697	8.08%	1,953	9.37%	1,953	8.90%	2,193	9.45%

